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I. Traditional Leaders 

ORGANISATION 

#1 Contralesa 

#2 Paramount Chiefs of QwaQwa 
(Letters received in support from 
Chiefs Mota and Mopel i) 

#3 + ~Lebowa College of Magoshi 

4 Ndzundza Mabhoko Royal Kraal 
(KwaNdebele King) 

5 Paramount Chief EM Mabena II 
of KwaNdebele 

6 Batlokwa Tribe National Council 

APPLIC2.SG (5) 

ORGANISATIONS APPLYING TO PARTICIPATE IN CODESA 

APPLIC 
DATE 

20/12/91 

17/12/91 

03/02/92 

07/01/92 

15/01/92 

03/02/92 

13/02/92 

as updated 19 February 1992 

CODESA 
ACKNOW 

24/01/92 

24/01/92 

24/01/92 

OTHER 
CORRES 

30/01/92 

CODESA 
RESPONSES 

  

OTHER STATUS 

Traditional Pending outcome 
Leaders of Tradtional 
Sub-Committee Leaders Sub- 
5 Feb 1992 Committee 

Meetings 

To be referred to Traditional 
Leaders Sub-Committee 
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Il. _ Possible Political Parties/Organisat ions/Administrations 

ORGANISATION APPLIC 
DATE 

1 Afrikaner Party 21/12/91 

2 Boervolk 17/2/91 

3 Boerentia Party 07/01/92 

4 Federal Independent Democratic 
Alliance 10/12/91 

5 Freedom Party Of South Africa 06/01/92 

6 Insika National Party 03/12/91 

7 Merit People’s Party 11/12/91 

8 Mighty Sofasonke Party 10/01/92 

9 National Seoposengwe Party 
(No record of this application) w/a 

10 Pan African Congress of South Africa 14/12/91 

11 People’s Party of South Africa 1/12/91 

12 People’s Progressive Party 03/01/91 

13 Reform Party of South Africa 11/11/91 

14 United Conciliation Party 29/01/92 

15 Venda National Party 30/01/92 

16 Mnyamana Action Party 03/02/92 

CODESA 
ACKNOW 

  

APPLIC2.SG (5) 

APPLIC CODESA 
CORRES RESPONSE 

18/02 

22/01/92 28/01/92 

18/12/91 
19/12/91 x 2 03/01/92 CDS 

24/12/91 03/01/92 CDS 

03/01/92 12/02/92 
15/01/92 
27/01/92 
03/02/92 
12/02/92 

Q/NAIRE RESPONSES STATUS 
ISSUED 

07/02/92 

07/02/92 

07/02/92 

07/02/92 

06/02/92 

07/02/92 

07/02/92 18/02 
Codesa 
Secretariat 

awaiting 
response to 
questionnaire 

06/02/92 

07/02/92 

07/02/92 
07/02/92 

07/02/92 

07/02/92 15/01/92 ) 
10/02/92 ) 

07/02/92 

07/02/92 

Cs 2 22   
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III. Interest Groups 

ORGANISATION 

#1 Broadcast Interest Group 

#2 Church Alliance of South Africa 

#3 Matatiele Residents Association 

4 National Committee of Local Gvt 
Associations 

#4 National Forum 

#5 Psychological Association of SA 

#6 Return Exiles Committee 

#7 SA Red Cross 

#8 Unemployed Silent Majority 

#9 Women’s Bureau of South Africa 

APPLIC 
DATE 

17/12/91 

13/12/91 

18/12/91 

28/01/92 

12/12/91 

18/12/91 

17/12/91 

10/12/91 

18/11/91 

14/01/92 

(new) 

CODESA 
ACKNOW 

23/01/92 

27/01/92 

27/01/92 

27/01/92 

23/01/92 

27/01/92 

27/01/92 

23/01/92 

24/01/92 

OTHER 
CORRES 

APPLIC2.SG (5) 

CODESA 
RESPONSES 

SUBMISSIONS 
MADE 

wG1 z 
» 
) 
) 
2 

» 
» 
) 
) 
> 
» 
» 
» 
» 
> 
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‘STATUS 

Groups have 
been invited 
to make sub- 
missions to 
Working Groups 

wn 

Groups have 
been invited 
to make sub- 
missions to 
Working Groups 

  
 



International Organisations 

ORGANISATION 

Non-Government 

World Council of Churches 

Government : 

Political Parties 

Basotho National Party 

APPLIC 
DATE 

17/12/91 

13/12/91 

APPLIC2.SG (5) 

  

STATUS 

This corresp 
is closed. 
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ORGANISATION 

1 Cosatu 

2 Christians for Truth 
(observer status only) 

@3 Idasa 

4 South African Hostel Dwellers 
Association 

*5 SA Institution of Race Relations 

APPLIC 
DATE 

22/01/92 

29/01/92 

17/12/91 

31/01/92 

17/02/92 

CODESA 
ACKNOW 

OTHER 
CORRES 

APPLIC2.SG (5) 

CODESA 
RESPONSE 

  

STATUS 

22 

2 

Corresp closed 

eed 

  
 



  

KEY TO LIST OF ORGANISATIONS APPLYING TO PARTICIPATE IN CODESA 

* New applications to participate in Codesa (letters attached) 
Replies from Codesa already issued: organisations concerned welcome to make submissions to the Working Groups or relevant sub-commitee (eg, Traditional Leaders 
sub-committee) 
Application turned down 

   


