ORGANISATIONS APPLYING TO PARTICIPATE IN CODESA as updated 19 February 1992

I. Traditional Leaders

••	Traditional Education						
ORG	GANISATION	APPLIC DATE	CODESA ACKNOW	OTHER CORRES	CODESA RESPONSES	OTHER	STATUS
#1	Contralesa	20/12/91	24/01/92	30/01/92)	Traditional Leaders	Pending outcome of Tradtional
#2	Turanical Control Cont	17/12/91	24/01/92) Sub-Committee) 5 Feb 1992	Leaders Sub- Committee	
	(Letters received in support from Chiefs Mota and Mopeli)	03/02/92			j	7 100 1772	Meetings
#3	Lebowa College of Magoshi	07/01/92	24/01/92		}		
4	Ndzundza Mabhoko Royal Kraal (KwaNdebele King)	15/01/92)		
5	Paramount Chief EM Mabena II of KwaNdebele	03/02/92			}		
6	Batlokwa Tribe National Council	13/02/92				To be referred Leaders Sub-Com	

II. Possible Political Parties/Organisations/Administrations

ORGANISATION	APPLIC DATE	CODESA ACKNOW	APPLIC CORRES	CODESA RESPONSE	Q/NAIRE ISSUED	RESPONSES	STATUS
1 Afrikaner Party	21/12/91				07/02/92	;	
2 Boervolk	17/12/91				07/02/92	3	
3 Boerentia Party	07/01/92		18/02		07/02/92	{	
4 Federal Independent Democratic Alliance	10/12/91				07/02/92		
5 Freedom Party Of South Africa	06/01/92				06/02/92	<u> </u>	
6 Insika National Party	03/12/91				07/02/92	3	Codesa
7 Merit People's Party	11/12/91				07/02/92	18/02	Secretariat awaiting
8 Mighty Sofasonke Party	10/01/92				06/02/92	<u> </u>	response to questionnaire
9 National Seoposengwe Party (No record of this application)	17/12/91		22/01/92	28/01/92	07/02/92		questionaire
10 Pan African Congress of South Africa	14/12/91		18/12/91 19/12/91 x 2	03/01/92 CDS	07/02/92	}	
11 People's Party of South Africa	11/12/91		24/12/91	03/01/92 CDS	07/02/92	3	
12 People's Progressive Party	03/01/91				07/02/92	{	
13 Reform Party of South Africa	11/11/91		03/01/92 15/01/92 27/01/92 03/02/92 12/02/92	12/02/92	07/02/92	15/01/92) 10/02/92))	
14 United Conciliation Party	29/01/92				07/02/92	{	
15 Venda National Party	30/01/92				07/02/92	3	
16 Mnyamana Action Party	03/02/92				(-)	,	??

III. Interest Groups

0	RGANISATION	APPLIC DATE	CODESA ACKNOW	OTHER CORRES	CODESA RESPONSES	SUBMISSIONS MADE	STATUS
#	1 Broadcast Interest Group	17/12/91	23/01/92			WG1)	Groups have been invited
#	2 Church Alliance of South Africa	13/12/91	27/01/92			}	to make sub- missions to Working Groups
#	3 Matatiele Residents Association	18/12/91	27/01/92			5	
	4 National Committee of Local Gvt Associations	28/01/92 (new)					??
#	4 National Forum	12/12/91	27/01/92			3	
#	5 Psychological Association of SA	18/12/91	23/01/92			{	
#	6 Return Exiles Committee	17/12/91	27/01/92				Groups have been invited to make sub- missions to
#	7 SA Red Cross	10/12/91	27/01/92				
#	8 Unemployed Silent Majority	18/11/91	23/01/92				Working Groups
#	9 Women's Bureau of South Africa	14/01/92	24/01/92			,	

IV. International Organisations					
ORGANISATION	APPLIC DATE	CODESA ACKNOW	OTHER CORRES	CODESA RESPONSE	STATUS
i) <u>Non-Government</u> :					
al World Council of Churches	17/12/91	15/01/92			This corresp is closed.
ii) <u>Government</u> :					
None					
iii) Political Parties					
1 Basotho National Party	13/12/91				??

V. Other

ORG	GANISATION	APPLIC DATE	CODESA ACKNOW	OTHER CORRES	CODESA RESPONSE	STATUS
1	Cosatu	22/01/92				??
2	Christians for Truth (observer status only)	29/01/92				??
a 3	Idasa	17/12/91				Corresp closed
4	South African Hostel Dwellers Association	31/01/92				??
*5	SA Institution of Race Relations	17/02/92				

KEY TO LIST OF ORGANISATIONS APPLYING TO PARTICIPATE IN CODESA

- New applications to participate in Codesa (letters attached)
 Replies from Codesa already issued: organisations concerned welcome to make submissions to the Working Groups or relevant sub-committee (eg, Traditional Leaders sub-committee)
- Application turned down